

Town Hall East Street Wareham Dorset BH20 4NS

12 May 2023

To: All Members of the Council

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND the Annual Town Council meeting of **WAREHAM TOWN COUNCIL** which is to be held on **THURSDAY 18 MAY 2023** in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, East Street, Wareham at **7.00pm** for the purpose of transacting the business set out in the agenda below.

All members of the public are welcome to attend.

Nicola Gray Town Clerk

Please contact the Town Hall Office (01929 553006) if you need further information on this agenda.

Members of Wareham Town Council

Councillor M Russell (Mayor)

Councillor C Turner (Deputy Mayor)

Councillor D Budd
Councillor D Cleaton
Councillor M Cotton
Councillor R Dean
Councillor H Goodinge
Councillor K Green
Councillor M Humphries
Councillor L Kirk
Councillor D Cleaton
Councillor K Critchley
Councillor B Ezzard
Councillor Z Gover
Councillor V Green
Councillor D Robinson



FULL COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA

18 May 2023

1. Election of the Town Mayor for 2023/2024

To elect by resolution the Town Mayor for the 2023/2024 municipal year.

2. Apologies for absence

To receive, and consider for acceptance, apologies for absence. (LGA1972 s85)

3. Declarations of interest

To declare any interests relating to the business of the meeting and receive any dispensation requests from the Clerk. (Localism Act 2011 s29-34)

4. Mayor 2021/22 vote of thanks and response

To propose a vote of thanks to Councillor Malcolm Russell for his services as Mayor during the past year and to receive his response.

5. Mayors Announcements

To appoint Escorts, Town Mayor's Chaplain and Officials.

6. Election of Deputy Town Mayor 2023/2024

To elect by resolution the Deputy Town Mayor for the 2023/2024 municipal year.

- 7. Town Clerk to confirm possession of regalia, deeds, and trust investments in custody of the Council and to confirm arrangements for insurance cover in respect of all insured risks
- 8. Resolution to adjourn the meeting, to be resumed on 30 May 2023 at 7 pm in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, East Street, Wareham